
Received 

Z=ftifkOd 

. 4LY 0# 

2002 
ANNUAL REPORT 

OF 
DISTRICT WATER SYSTEM OPERATIONS 

OF 

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPAN Y, 
1720 North First Street ;SAN JOSE

3 CALIFORNIA 95112-4598 

Name of Di5trict- 	Bakersfield 	Location- 	Bakerafield 	Kern  
(TOWN OR CIM (COUNW) 

TO THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA . FOR THE 
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 3 1 ~ 2002 

Riapoirr mm m mLw 140T LATER nMN K&RCH 31, 2M 
MLE TWO COPES IF THREE RECWED) 



--Report ID: CW~W405 

For Department: BAKERSF= 

ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT 
THRU DkC 31~ 2002 	Run Date: 2121/03 

R=Tamc: 5:32-.15PM 

ACCT ACCOUNT 

1. INTANGIBLE PLANT 

BALANCE 
BEG OF YR 

PLANT ADD 	PLANT RET OTHER DEBITS 
DURING YR 	DURING YR 	OR CREDITS 

BALANCE 
END OF YR 

301 ORGANIZATION 100,150-91 100,150.91 

302 FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS 21,313-67 21,313.67 

303 OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT 1,093,643.54 227,250.03 -1,600-00 
-1 , 600.00 

1,319,293.57 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 1,215,108.12 227,250.03 1,440,758.15 

Il. LAND PLANT 
306 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 2,135,546.48 5,637.61 2,141,194.09 

III. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 
3fl STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 

312 COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE 67,915.28 67,915-28 

313 LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES 0.00 0.00 

315 WELLS 3,758,938.45 339,815-61 -261,701.06 3,837,053.00 

316 SUPPLY MAINS 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 3,826,853-73 339,815.61 -261,701.06 .3,904,968.28 

IV. PUMPING PLANT 
321 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 2,271,867.80 138,287.91 -4,068.38 2,406,087.33 

3211 PAVEMENT 69,317.42 1,734.63 71,052.05 

324 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 10,580,886.83 799,864-91 -285,048-15 11,095,703-59 

325 OTHER PUMPING PLANT 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL PUMPING PLANT 12,922,072.05 939.887.45 -289,116.53 13,572,842.97 

V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
331 STRUCTURES AND RVIPROVEMENTS 17,539.46 17,539,46 

332 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT 3,482.616,92 657,479.08 4,140,096.00 

TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT 3,500,156.39 657,479.08 4,157,635.46 

VL TRANS AND DIST PLANT 
341 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 12,799.70 12,799.70 

3411 PAVEMENT 44,069.69 44,069.69 

342 RESERVOIRS AND TANKS 4,993,613,58 464,771.63 -20,936.40 5,437,"8.81 

343 TRANS AND DIST MAINS 56,906,873-09 3,915,975.88 41,795.93 60,781,053.04 

344 FIRE MAINS 0.00 0.00 

345 SERVICES 12,612,746.82 1,061,971.94 4,329-99 13,670,388.77 

346 METERS 5,381,325.44 353,171-18 -69,405-13 5,665,091.49 

348 HYDRANTS 4,914,824.84 307,538-91 -5,768.88 -172.80 5,216,422.07 

TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT 94,866,253-16 6,103,429.54 -142,236.33 -172.80 90,827,273.57 

VII. GENERAL PLANT ' 
371 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 1,756,401.78 2,027.96 -782.74 1,757,647.00 

3711 PAVEMENT 3,556.24 3,556.24 

3720 OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMEP 196,443.14 27,151.26 -3,061-13 220,533.27 

3721 OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 181,752.24 3,466.50 -2,385-00 182,833.74 

3722 OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS 0.00 0,00 

373 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 1,241,974.21 297,082.18 -135,682.20 11,137.1.2 1,414,511.31 

374 STORES EQUIPMENT 42,044.96 42,044.96 

375 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 582.31 582.31 

376 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 166,135-61 4,570-05 -14,643.09 156,062.57 

377 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 26,164-92 26,164.92 

378 TOOLS, SHOP AND GARAGE EQUIP 460,906.72 90,852.48 -28,073-10 523,686-10 

379 OTHER GENERAL PLANT 9,107.20 3,115.57 4,001-85 8,820.92 

TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT 4,085,669.33 428,266-00 -188,629.11 11,137.12 4,336,443.34 

VIII. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS 
390 OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY 621.56 621.56 

391 UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED 51,958.00 51,958.00 

DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION 3,894,010.84 624,534.49 -77,809-16 27,025.89 4,467,762.06 

OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0-00 

TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITE] 3,946,590.40 624,534.49 -77,809-16 27,025.89 4,520.341.62 

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 116,498.249.65 9,326,299.81 -959,492-19 36,390.21 124,901,447.48 



Page 2 	 SCHEDULE A-3 
BAKERSFIELD 	 Depreciation and Amortization Reserves 	 2002 

Line 

No. 

Item 

(a) 

Account25O 

Utility 

Plant 

(b) 

Account25I 

Limited Term 

utility 

Investment 

(c) 

Account252 

Utility Plant 

Acquisition 

Adjustments 

(d) 

Account253 

Other 
Property 

(e) 
I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

a 

9 

10 

11 

12 

113 
14 

Balance in reserves at beginning of year (G) 1,293,908.12 

34,963,355.11 21,136.30 0.00 18,432.45 

Add: 	Credits to reserves during year 

a) Charged to account No. 503 (G) 164,36S.60 

2,566,687.00 

b) Charged to account No. 266 239,381.00 

c) Charged to clearing accounts (G) 18,147.10 

206,664.00 

d) Salvage recovered (G) 0,00 

0.00 

e) All other credits (G) 80,936.16 

0.00 (a) 3,099.60 

Total Credits 3,276,170.86 3,099.60 

Deduct: Debits to reserves during year 

a) Book cost of property retires (G) 92,182.74 

8131,683.02 

b) Cost of remova I JG) 0.00 

113,432.39 

c) All other debits (G) -60,191.07 

-36,862.23 

Total Debits 1,000,244.85 

~Balances in reserves at end of year 38,533,189.24 24,235,90 0.00 18,432.45 

15 
16 

17 
IS 
19 
20 

State method of determining depreciation charges: 	Straight Line Remaining Life Method & Liberalized 

(A) Depreciation on Intracompany transfers 	(B) Amortization charged to 504 	(G) General Office Allocation 

Report depreciation in Federal Tax Return for year: 	2,990,021.00 

Indicate nature of these items and accounts affected 
(See Schedule A-3a opposite) 



:3 - 

 
Ld 	 0 	rjl 	ca 
IX 	 93, N ~ 	- 	 = 

14 	a. 	w 	C6 f4 	 z 

	

x: 

W 	
0 0 

	

x 	- X: 	 E- itz 	 W m 	 6E. > 0 	t W> 	 In 
> 	0. 	0 W 	 41 .4 0 	IM 

ca 	9 x 
C6 	 9L 	C. 

Z) X R 	ul 	fA t~ 	93~ 	W W 0 x 	Zo 	0 	x c, 

rn 

	

C4 	C6 

Z m 14 	c, Mo. 	wix 0 1 L, 	2; 	— . - 

	

Z m W 4 X w 	 W 0 E- - -C M 	
a A 

	

-c 	cf) 13. W 0 	Z 
14 	

wo 	 , j 
u to 0 FA 	 m m 4 1 	. (n 
w w z > 	 06 	w 	3c 	Ed 94 En Z to 

	

ca 	 w 	 M = Z 	0 M 
:3 W 	 U P, 03 

W 
0 n 	 8 

04 a cd Z - - 	 rn 
W 0: — C, I- 	w 	W. w 	- C4 94 	a: 	u u w w 	04 w it 	— 0: 

	

> 	w 	D 	X a E W .1 (d W W 

	

Z~ EWO ~ I W ~ E. r W 	 m 8 x 0 = ~ ~ 
ca ~ W 	

0 1). w =1 0 	E. Q - 	m Z 	~ R 9 , o co 	ca m co 	Ew- P03 Eo- 13. E0. 	cn 3 	CA 0: E- ~- co " , 	9 	00 

0 0 a 0 	0 0 	0 0 0 0 c~ 0 ~ 0 0 	0 0 ~ 0 0 0 0 M ~ 0 0 2 ., 
m v U, 	fq 	m v m w r- w 0% 	 w m 0 

c,j cm N N " 	m m 	
~ ~; I 	~, ;~ m m m mmmmmmm M-M-M -M mmmml~~Mm mm M-M 

ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE ~ ACCOUNT 250 

SCHEDULE A,3a 

BAFERSFIELD 
Page 3 

Z Ic 
w m 

80
5,

68
3-

13
 

27
,4

92
,9

64
.7

4 0 ko m 0 w 
C! 

o n c- 

Ln 	
Ln 

o o 

m 	m  

	

00 rq 0 Ln 	Ln Ln o 	N v v 0 	r- C> %0 0 
14 
m 

%0 	u~ 	m IV 	v 	Ln 

	

1~ 	01 1~ 1~ 	c~ In V 

	

m 	0 ~; 	%D %o ~Q 

	

v 	
w 	

Ln m - Ln 

	

%n 	in Ln 	
1~ 	10 c~ 

Iq 	-v 	%D 	Ln -  

t, 0 - ~ 0 0 m n w ko <~ w ~ u~ ~,7 w 0 r, m %V C4 L~ C! C! 6! 
a, Ln 

ch Ln el w 	a, N w 04 	r~ 
w 

H 	
Ln 

m M Ln 	H 

18
,5

33
,1

89
.2

4 

C  
T
O

 R
E

M
O

V
E

 OT
HE

R 

    

0 	u 
0 0 0 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N w 

    

0000 
a 000 

a 000 

26
,6

04
.8

3-
 

0 0 ~ 0 0 c~ N 0 N 0 0 0 
c~ 	c~ 1~ 	0 0 1~ 

0 0 w a w 0 0 c~ 0 4~ 
19 9 0 0 0 Lo 
v 0 to 
cn 

cm 
V 

      

0 

m 	(4 w 
W 	U3 

z C, 

[a 

0 

PR
O

V
IS

IO
NS

  R
E

T
IR

EM
EN
T

 SA
LV

AG
E 

0 0 0 0 ~ 0 c~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 w 0 0 v 0 9 0 m ~ 0 0 0 0 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 0 * 0 

1~ c~ 0 	0 9 9 9 1~ 1~ 1~ 0 0 	0 9 19 9 c~ 1~ c~ 	0 10 	999 7 1~ 9 1~ c~ 	1~ 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o to a o m o o Ln o o o o o o o a m o 0 4 to' 

Ln 	go 	
M 	

ol 	
r, 

tn 

28
,0

73
.1

0-
 

18
8.

62
9.

11
- 

W 

%0 

	

0000 w c~ 0 IL 	G~ 00 1~ 0 r~ 	c~ 0 0 a c~ c~ 0 c~ 0 c~ 0 
o o o o 0 m o o ~ o in 0 0 0 0 v 0% 0 M 0 M 0 

0000 	c; c~ 	c~ 0, 0* .0, 0, %c~, 	c; c~ c~ 	c; a' in o o L~ C; G~ 
14 

Ln 	0% 	c. 	v 47~ 	tn 
to 	%D 	w 	co 	C4 

	

N fQ 	N " 14
2,

23
6

.3
2-

 

0 00 c~ o 0 C! c~ c~ c~ 

0% 	w 	Ln 	r, a% Ln 	w 

	

0 	m 	C4 r4 

w 	 to ko 	0 
0 %a 

. o 0 0% 0 0 o w o N w v 0 0 	 r- Ln o o w 0 0 c~ w %0 w n ~ 0 M 	m 

	

c~ c; 0; c~ %6 	c~ 4 r4 	~4 ~4 1~ c; 1; c~ 0, 	0, 
v 	r- v rq 	v W ch 	0 'a 	v 

Go 	 V 	
L', 	L~ 14 	0i 	1~ 

go W- 	w 	Eh 
v 	6n 	ch 	 to 	Ln o 	r, 
r~ 	1~ 	

w 

. 	1~ 	ci - 	1~ 
m 	v 	m Ln 	Ln 	Ln 

M 

r- 	Ln 

v 
M 22

0,
09

6-
00

 

0 Ln 0 tn 
c~ 

c~ 	LA 

N 

0% 

C4 	Ln, r~ c; c; 14 c; m 	00 	v 

m Ln 

eq 

a, 

1~ 	C! 1~ 
. Ln w 
Ln 	co 

C, 

ka 

1~ 
v 
%a 

43 
fq 

0 0 
cc 
m v 

00 
0 
10 

C! 9 1~ 	1! 
to 0 c~ 0 ch w 

m m 

c%l 	N ko 
eq 

m Ln m %0 0 " 
m r, w Ln c~ tn H 

0, 0, 0%, 1~ c~ _; c; 	a; 
0 	9% 	Ln v ko o rq 	0 0 
a~ 	r~ 	c~ 1~ a 	9t c~ 

	

co Q* C4 m 	w H v Ln 	m 
w W 
N cla 

C; 



TNT 
NO 

BAKERSFIELD . 	SCREDULEB-1 
OPERATING REVENUES - CLASSAWATER UTILITIES 

ACCT 
NO 

ACCOUNT 

(A) 

AMOUNT 
CURRENTYEAR 

(B) 

AMOUNT 
PRIOR YEAR 

(C) 

INCREASE 
IDECREASE) 

(D) 

22 1. Water Service Revenues 
23 601 Metered Sales to General Customers 

24 6011 Commercial Sales 13,945,316.84 11,536.455.56 2,408,861.28 

25 601.2 Industrial Sales 40,863.67 34,742.54 6,121.13 

26 601.3 Sales to Public Authorities 1,765,798.81 1,458,781.90 307,016.91 

27 Sub-Total 15,751,979.32 13,029,980.00 2.721,999.32 

28 602 Unmetered Sales to General Customers 

29 602.1 Commercial Sales 16,730,365.18 14,599,644.74 2,130~720.44 

31 602.3 Sales to Public Authorities 0.00 0.00 0.00 

32 Sub-Total 16,730,365.18 14,599,644.74 2,130,720.44 

34 603 603,11 Metered Sates, Irrigation Customers 5,824.99 409,81 5,415. 18 

Sub-Total 5,824.99 409.81 5,415.18 

37 604 Private Fire Protection Service 280,782-30 276,508.52 4,273.78 

38 605 Public Fire Protection Service 9,365.62 8,96918 396-24 

39 606 Sales To Other Water Utilities For Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00 

42 609 Other Sales or Service 159,439.34 79,145.23 80,294.11 

43 Sub-Total 449,587,26 364,623.13 84,964.13 

44 Total Water Service Revenue 32,937,756.75 27,994,657.68 4,943,099.07 

46 11. Other Water Revenues 
47 611 Miscellaneous Service Revenue 53,442.06 55,670.20 (2,228,14) 

48 612 Rent From Water Property 600,00 0.00 600.00 

50 614 Other Water Revenues 75,605,85 74,401.30 1,204.55 

51 Total Other Water Revenues 129,647.91 130,071.50 (423.59) 

52 Total Operating Revenues 33,067,404.66 28,124,729.18 4,942.675,48 



~ 

4 . 

LN 

NO 

BAKERSFIELD 
OPERATING EXPENSE 

SCHED ULE B-3 
- CLASS A, B, AND C WATER UTILITIES 

ACCT 

NO ACCOUNT 
(A) 

AMOUNT 
CURRENTYEAR. 

(B) 

AMOUNT 
PRIOR YEAR 

P 

INCREASE 

(DECREASE) 
(D) 

1 
2 

1. Source of Supply Expense 
Operation 

~3 701 Operation Supervision and Engineering 13,495.80 16,864.86 (3,369.06) 

5 702 Operation Labor and Expense 0.00 11.96 (11.96) 

6 703 Miscellaneous Expense 1,898,227.39 1,753,648.50 144,57&89 

7 704 Purchased Water 2,366,314.24 1,988,121.73 378,192,51 

8 Maintenance 

9 706 Maint, Supervision and Engineering 2,864.99 4,026.62 (1,161.63) 

11 707 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12 708 Maint. Of Reservoirs 0.00 0.00 0,00 

14 709 Maint. Of Lake, River other Intakes 0.00 0.00 0.00 

15 710 Maint. Of Springs and Tunnels 0.00 0.00 0.00 

16 711 Maint. Of Wells 16,049.77 750.00 15,299.77 

17 712 Maint. Of Supply Mains 0.00 0.00 0.00 

18 713 Maint. Of Other Source of Supply Plant 0.00 0.00 0,00 

19 Total Source of Supply Expenses 4,296,952.19 3,763,423.67 533,528.52 

20 1). Pumping Expenses 
21 Operation 

22 721 Operation Supervision and Engineering 100,80639 85,402.46 15,403.93 

24 722 Power Production Labor and Expenses 49.28 88.13 (38.85) 

26 723 Fuel For Power Production 0,00 0.00 0.00 

27 724 Pumping Labor and Expenses 497,945.19 526,434.92 (28,489,73) 

28 725 Miscellaneous Expenses 113,201-98 97,723.60 15,478.38 

29 726 Fuel or Power Purchased For Pumping 6,721,040.28 5,9K740.67 756,299.61 

30 Maintenance 

31 729 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 59,575.53 67,779.40 (8,203.87) 

33 730 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 44,179.06 69,231.07 (25,052.01) 

34 731 Maint, Of Power Production Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 

35 732 Maint. Of Pumping Equipment 239,715.14 287,335.16 (47,620.02) 

36 733 Maint. Of Other Pumping Equipment 0.00 25.68 (25.68) 

37 Total Pumping Expenses 7,776,512.85 7,098,761.09 677,751.76 

38 Ill. Water Treatment Expenses 
39 Operation 

40 741 Operation Supervision and Engineering 23,562.55 23,427.00 135.5S 

42 742 Operation Labor and Expenses 385,560.18 237.483A0 148,077.08 

43 743 Miscellaneous Expenses 15,993.37 9,947.87 6,045.50 

44 744 Chemicals and Filtering Materials 275,065.42 256,521.25 18,544.17 

45 Maintenance 

46 746 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 302.25 0,00 302.25 

48 747 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 0.00 2,860.77 (2,860.77) 

49 748 Maint, Of Water Treatment Equipment 71,356.19 50,491.65 20.864.54 

50 Total Water Treatment Expenses 771,839,96 580,731.64 191,108.32 



ENT  
NQ 

R4KERSFIELD 
OPERATING EXPENSE 

SCLffDVLEB-2 
CLASS A, B, AND C WATER UTILITIES 

.5 

ACCT 
NO ACCOUNT 

(A) 

AMOUNT 
CURRENTYEAR 

113) 

AMOUNT 
PRIOR YEAR 

(C) 

INCREASE 
IDECREASE) 

. (D) 

1 IV. Transmission and Distribution Expenses 
2 Operation 

- 	;-3 751 Operation Supervision and Engineering 141,195.23 139,358.94 1,836.29 
5 752 Storage Facilities Expenses 55,063.48 35,80336 19,260.12 
7 753 Transmission and Distribution Lines 266,632.67 293,315.33 (26,682.66) 

.-8 754 Meter Expenses 230,101.37 219,133.65 10,967.72 
9 755 Customer Installation Expenses 105,680.43 103,716,33 1,964.10 
10 756 Miscellaneous 283,435.86 343,143.58 (59.707,72) 

11 Maintenance 

12 758 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 7,851.96 9,206.27 (1,354.31) 
14 759 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 1,319.06 3,44202 (2,122.96) 
15 760 Maint. Of Reservoirs and Tanks 34,936.43 17,364.68 17,571.75 
16 761 Maint. Of Transmission and Distribbut, Mains 712,623.60 710,942.01 1,681.59 
18 762 Maint. Of Fire Mains 0.00 0.00 0.00 
19 763 Maint- Of Services 486,858.95 497,584.58 (10,725.63) 
21 764 Maint. Of Meters 101,735.38 99,531,16 2,204.22 
99 765 Maint. Of Hydrants 32,177.41 41,868.01 (9,690,60) 
23 766 Maint. Of Miscellaneous Plant 0.00 

24 Total Transmission and Distribution Exp. 2,459,611.83 2,514,409.92 (54,798,09) 

25 V. Customer Account Expenses 
26 Operation 

27 771 Supervision 78,879.15 74,320,37 4,558.78 
29 T72 Meter Reading Expenses 208,857.00 215,152.01 (6,295-01) 
30 773 Customer Records and Collection Expenses 878,854.97 863,937.79 14,917.18 
32 774 Miscellaneous Customer Acounting Expeses (118,987.13) (118,052.43) (934.70) 
33 775 Uncollecdble Accounts 164,378,139 142,046.92 22,331.97 

34 Total Customer Accounts Expense 1,211,982.88 1,177,404.66 34,578.22 

35 V1. Sales Expenses 
36 Operation 

37 781 Supervision 
39 782 Demostration and Selling Expenses 
40 783 Advertising Expenses 
41 784 Miscellaneous Sales Expenses 
42 785 Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work 

43 Total Sales Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 



6 - BAKERSFIELD 
	SCHED VLE B-2 

~ 	
OPERATING EXPENSE CLASS A, B, AND C WATER UTILITIES (CONCLUDED) 

LN 

NO 

ACCT 

NO ACCOUNT 
(A) 

AMOUNT 
CURRENTYEAR 

(13) 

AMOUNT 
PRIOR YEAR 

(C) 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

(D) 

1 

2 

Vil. Administrative And General Expenses 

Operation 

-3 791 Administrative and General Salaries 3,031.33 2,874.80 156.53 

5 792 Office Supplies and Other Expenses 51,416.42 56,989.07 (5,572.65) 

6 793 Property Insurance 5,305.95 4,855.00 450.95 

7 794 Injuries and Damages 140,479.88 86,617Z4 53,86Z04 

-8 795 Employees Pensions and Benefits 616,748.83 545,279.96 71,468.87 

9 796 Franchise Requirements 0.00 250.00 (250.00) 

11 797 Regulatory Commision Expenses 456,519.72 390,406.84 66,112,88 

12 798 Outside Service Employed 9,791.52 11,140.74 (1,349.22) 

14 799 Miscellaneous General Expense 67,908.97 62,981.44 4,927.53 

15 Maintenance 

16 805 Maintenance of General Plant 39,093,28 29,783.94 9,309.34 

1,390,295.90 i,1911,1179~63 199,116.27 
17 Total Administrative and General Expenses 

18 Vill. Miscellaneous 

19 811 Rents 6,000-00 6,000.00 0.00 

20 

20 

21 

812 

813 

Admin. Exp. Transferred 

Admin. Exp. Transferred - General Office 

Duplicate Charges - CR 

(1.654.50) 

3,893,858.23 

0,00 

0.00 

2,909,487.76 
. 	0.00 

(1,654.50) 

984,370.47 

0~00 

3,898,20313 2,915,487.76 982,715.97 
22 Total Miscellaneous 

21,805,399.34  19,241,398.37  2,564,000.97 
23 Total Operating Expenses 



6.1 
Bakersfield 	 SCHEDULE B-4 

Taxes Charged During Year 

Total Taxes 
Charged Water Nonutility Other 

Kind of Tax During Year (Account507) (Account 5270) (Account 5371) Capitalized 
(A) (13) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Real and Property Taxes 672,993.68 660,993.68 12,000.00 
State corporate ftanchise tax 599,721.54 599,721.54 

State unemploymcnt insurance tax 1,967.65 1,289.45 678.20 
Other state and local taxes 466,597.93 466,597.93 
Federal unemployment insurance tax 3,442.22 2,899.66 542.56 
Federal insurance contributions act 261,143.05 219,928.53 41,214.52 
Other federal taxes 0.00 0.00 
Federal income tax 1,871,388.26 1,871,388.26 

General Office Allocation 157,205.37 157,205.37 

Total 4,034,459.70 3,980,024.42 12,000.00 0.00 42,435.28 



2002 
	 BAKERSFIELD 7 

SCHEDULE D-1 
Sources of Supply and Water Developed 

Line 
No. 

STREAMS FLOW IN ... 	 (unitf Annual 
Quantities 

1 
2 
3 

Diverted Into' 
From Stream 

or Creek 
Location of 
Diversion 

Priority Right Diversions Diverted Remarks 

(Name) Point Claim Capacity,  Max Min (Unit)' 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 WELLS Pumping Annual 
9 
10 
11 

At Plant 
(Name or Number) Location Number Diversions,  

3 Depth 
in Water 

Capacity 

-(UnIt)2 

Quantities 
Pumped 

-(Unit)2 

Remarks 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

TUNNELS AND SPRINGS 
FLOW IN 

(unit)" 
Annual 

Quantities Remarks 
Used 

20 Designation Location Number Maximum Minimum (Unft)2  

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

1
28 

Purchased Water for Resale 

29 Purchasedfrom City of 	Bakersfield: V & 	M Wyat- t: 	KFhrn 	rn 	W;41-or- 	arj.nf-Y 
30 Annual quantities purchased 	363.1-:--37.0:369.8.1 (UnItchosen) 2 	Mi 11 inn 	r'PI 
31 
32 

state ditch, pipe une. reservoir. etc., with name. it any. 
The quantity unit In established use for expressing water stored and used In Urge arnounts is the acre 1001. W*h 
equals 43,560 cubic toot in domestic use the thousand gallons or the hundred cubic feet. The rate of flow or 
discharge in larger amounts is expressed in cubic feet per second, In gallons per minute, In gallons per day, 

or in the miner's inch. Please be careful to state the unit used 
3 Average depth to water surlace below ground surface. 

SCHEDULE D-2 
Description of Storage Facilities 

'Line 
No. Type Number 

Combined Capacity 
jGafions or Acre Fee) Remarks 

33 A. Collecting Reservoirs 
34 Concrete 
35  Earth 
36  Wood 
37 B. Distribution Reservoirs ZAC,  r-3. -,r 
38  Concrete 
39 Earth 
40  Wood 
41 C. Tanks 
42 Concrete 
43  Earth 
44 Wood 
45 steel 

Total 



BAKERSFIELD DISTRICT 

WELL PRODUCTION - YEAR 2002 

SCHEDULE D-1  

LOCATION UNIT NO. 

I.D. 
SIZE 

INCHES 
DEPTH 
(FEET) 

2002 
M.G. 

2002 
A.F. HOURS 

Q Street N/0 Truxton 2-10 16-12 600 129.5 397A 8,383 
F Street bet. 15th & 16th 3-04 16 624 131.5 403.6 2,534 
20th Street W/O A Street 5-06 16 634 291.2 893.7 5,142 
N Street bet. 25th & 22nd 7-07 16 695 829.0 2,544.1 8,408 
8th & R Streets 10-02 16 805 3.8 11.7 90 
Espee & Q Streets 22-02 16 634 0.0 0.0 0 
Street bet. 28th & 29th 29-02 16 600 130.0 399.0 4,361 
4th & R Streets 32-02 is 567 12.1 37.1 269 
33rd Street E/O San Dimas 33-02 16-12 600 0.9 2.7 4 
34th Street W/O S.P,R.R. 34-02 16 640 0.6 1.7 4 
Brundage Lane W10 T Street 35-02 16 615 159,8 490.4 3,719 
Third & V Streets 36-02 16 670 42.7 131.0 838 
Goodman & Inyo 37-01 16 644 0.0 0.0 0 
14th Street E/O S Street 39-02 16-12 600 55.7 170.9 1,850 
S Street S/0 California 40-02 16 684 333.1 1,022.2 5,075 
California bet. Q.& R 41-02 16 600 312.4 958.7 6,738 
14th & R Streets 42-02 16 600 55.6 170.6 1,206 
Sixth Street W/O N Street 43-02 16 755 443.4 1,360.7 8,542 
Drury Street & Orange Drive 44-01 16 611 0.0 0.0 0 
Real Road & Chester Lane 47-02 16 600 107.0 328.4 5,744 
3333 Stockdale Highway 49-02 16 602 586A 1,799.6 8,396 
H Street & LaFrance 54-02 16 705 302.6 928.6 5,783 
Bernard Street E/O Magnolia 58-01 16 641 0.0 0.0 0 
24th & Oak Streets 60-02 16 660 32.5 99.7 854 
1 1th & Eye Streets 62-02 16 714 162.3 498.1 3,332 
21 st Street bet. Q & R 64-01 16 502 55.3 169.7 858 
Bernita & Terrace Way 66-02 16 700 92,0 282.3 1,731 
Washington Street & Wendell 71-01 16 600 71,2 218.5 3,034 
Belle Terrace E/O Union Avenue 75-01 600 0.3 0.9 0 
Jones Road & Bloomquist 77-02 16 480 42.0 128.9 1,010 
Lake & Sacramento Streets 78-01 16 615 0.0 0.0 0 
Kern & Chico Streets 79-01 16 615 223.0 684.4 4,967 
A Street N/O Bank Street Bi-0i 16 600 230.0 705.8 5226 
A Street N/0 Bank Street 81-02 16 610 119.0 365.2 3880 

34 



BAKERSFIELD DISTRICT 

WELL PRODUCTION - YEAR 2002 

SCHEDULE D-1  

LOCATION UNIT NO. 

I.D. 
SVE 

INCHES 
DEPTH 
(FEET) 

2002 
M.G. 

2002 
A.F. HOURS 

Bush W/O Beech 82-01 16-12 600 35.0 107.4 581 
Clyde N/0 Wilkins 83-01 16-12 600 283.2 869.1 4,730 
Melwood Street & Loatus Lane 85-02 16 635 100.2 307.5 3,430 
Castro Lane & Belle Terrace 8"1 16-12 603 94.0 288.5 2,853 
River Blvd, at Skyline Tank 87-01 16 783 0.3 0~9 6 
Wilson Road & J Street 88-01 16 600 344.3 1,056.6 6,341 
Garnsey Drive S/0 Gamsey Ave. 89-01 16 624 58.1 178,3 1,835 
Dracena W10 H Street 92-01 16 569 0.3 1.0 0 
20th Street W/O V Street 93-01 16 592 160.6 492-9 5,989 
Jeffery Street & River Blvd. 94-01 16 564 0.0 0.0 0 
Casa Loma Drive W/O P Street 95-01 16 577 250.3 768.1 4,964 
Bucknell & University Avenue 97-01 16 720 0.0 0.0 0 
Truxton Avenue W/O Kern 98-01 16 632 164.0 503.3 3,411 
Ninth Street W/O Tulare 99-01 16 620 0.0 0.0 0 
Planz Road W/O Chester 101-01 is 600 147,11 451.4 2,833 
Madison Avenue S/0 Brundage Lane 102-01 16 651 16.3 50.0 294 
Real Road N10 Belle Terrace 105-01 16 612 370,3 1,136.4 7,033 
Stockdale Hwy. W/O McDonald Way 10"1 16 600 . 	0.0 0.0 0 
Haley Street & Noble Avenue 107-01 16 752 144,2 442.5 5,052 
Jeffery & Burger Streets 108-01 16 700 5.2 16.0 196 
Cunha Street E/O Haley Street 111-01 16 612 0.0 0.0 0 
Hughes Lane & Wilson Road 112-01 16 601 323.0 991.2 7,614 
Castro Lane S/0 Ming Road 113-01 16 610 0.0 0.0 0 
Hendricks Lane W/O H Street 114-01 16 600 0.0 0.0 0 
Nelson Street & Crawford Street 115-01 16 806 0.4 1.2 0 
Irene Street & Tulare Street 117-01 16 696 0.0 0.0 0 
Iley Bet Jewett & Panama 118-01 16 616 0.1 0.4 2 
Chester Avenue & Terrace Way 119-01 16 618 0.0 0,0 0 
Chestnut Street N/0 24th Street 120-01 605 25.0 76.7 0 
Baker & Knotts Streets 121-01 16 725 64.4 197,6 1,803 
Kern Island Road N/0 White Lane 123-01 is 749 226.1 693.9 3,934 
Kern Island Road N10 White Lane 123-02 16 740 321.0 985.1 3,836 
Casa Loma Dr. Bet Madison & Lotus Lane 125-01 16 650 230.0 705.8 5,731 
21st & C Streets 126-01 16 630 42.6 130.7 755 
L Street bet 34th & 36th 127-01 16 670 0.0 0.0 0 
S.W. Ivan & Sandra 128-01 16 660 96.2 295.2 2,321 
Hughes Lane S/0 Planz Road 129-01 16 654 189.0 580.0 5,836 
Stine Road S/0 Erin Court 130-01 16 520 250.0 767.2 4,286 

Derrell & Hayes Street 132-01 16 690 630.0 1,933.4 4,330 
N. E. Madison & Belle Terrace 133-01 is 688 263.0 807.1 3.882 
Madrid Avenue & Seville Street 134-01 16 704 16.0 49.1 228 

41 



BAKERSFIELD DISTRICT  

WELL PRODUCTION - YEAR 2002 

SCHEDULE D-1  

LOCATION UNIT NO. 

I.D. 
SIZE 

INCHES 
DEPTH 
f FEET) 

2002 
M.G. 

2002 
A.F. HOURS 

1001 W/S South Madison Street 135-01 16 670 223.0 684.4 2,766 
3716 Wilson 136-01 16 650 3.2 9.8 108 
N.W. Agate & Planz Road 137-01 16 670 228.0 699.7 3,903 
N, E. C o mer U nion Ave. & S. P. R. R. 138-01 16 1,020 597.2 1,832.7 8,365 
1204 Kelly 139-01 16 627 36.0 110.5 507 
503 - 26th Street 140-01 16 825 261.0 801.0 5,827 
2841 Elm Street 141-01 16 768 184,0 564.7 3,355 
Real Road N/0 Reeder 142-01 12 400 4.0 12.3 177 
White Lane E/O Monitor 143-01 16 610 22.3 68.4 448 

Belle Terrace W/O Wayne Drive 144-01 16 620 182.0 658.5 3,230 
Hughes Lane & Cotton Street 145-01 16 695 280,0 859.3 5,478 
Pacheco Road E/O Stine Road 146-01 16 660 807.0 2,476.6 6,439 

Pacheco Road E/O Stine Road 146-02 16 660 755.0 2,317.0 6,450 

Pacheco Road E/O Stine Road 146-03 16 630 0.0 0.0 0 
Pacheco Road E/O Stine Road 146-04 16 710 603,0 1,850.5 5,572 
Pacheco Road E/O Stine Road 146-05 16 660 675.0 2,071.5 5,963 
Soranno Ave. E/O Akers Road 149-01 16 604 14.0 43.0 246 

Truxton W/O Oak Street 150-01 16 694 '30.5 93.6 524 

Orin Way E/O Pierce Road 151-01 16 525 327.0 1,003.5 8,559 
Dobrusky Drive W/O N Street 153-01 16 700 0,0 0.0 0 
4500 Marcella Way 154-01 16 477 246.4 756.2 7,960 
Alum Avenue & Real 156-01 16 640 200~O 613.8 5,925 
Wilson Road E/O Stine Road 157-01 16 650 161.0 494.1 2,420 

1908 Hasti-Acres Street 158-01 16 670 326,0 1,000.5 4,154 

Texas and Bliss 159-01 16 640 326A 1,000,8 6,090 
Shellmacher and Planz 160-01 12 291 1.5 4.6 84 

SE Corner Oliver & Planz 161-01 14 494 '1A 4.3 121 

Rexland 163-01 14 590 27.0 82.9 936 

Sperry 164-01 620 6,6 20.3 269 

Pacheco 167-01 14 300 0.0 0.0 0 

Cranbrook 169-01 12 400 0.0 0.0 0 

6231 Norris (West) 172-01 14 365 130.0 399.0 0 

5529 Norris (East) 173-01 14 379 83.2 255.3 722,983 

5499 Olive (East) 174-01 14 770 265.0 813.3 5,264 

Olive Drive W/O Keith Street 175-01 16 645 219-0 672.1 4,034 

4613 Siam Court 177-01 16 648 503.0 1,543.6 7,803 

Patton Way & Norris Road 178-01 16 698 270.0 828.6 5,338 
6017 Carter Ave. 179-01 12 400 174.3 534.9 6,976 
N.E. S.W. 23 30 27 180-01 16 400 276.0 847.0 3,931 

6017 Akers Road 182-01 16 668 205.0 629.1 5,563 

40 



BAKERSFIELD DISTRICT  

WELL PRODUCTION - YEAR 2002 

SCHEDULE D-1  

LOCATION UNIT NO. 

I.D. 
SIZE 

INCHES 
DEPTH 
(FEETJ 

2002 
M.G. 

2002 
A.F. HOURS 

Panama Lane 183-01 16 670 94~O 288.5 1,937 
Planz Road W/O Acts 184-01 16 627 194.4 596.6 4,543 
Pacheco Road & Eve Street 185-01 16 688 117.0 359.1 2,495 
Watts Drive E. of Union Ave. 187-01 16 730 89,5 274.7 1,985 
Between Krebs Road & Meany Ave. 0.0 

W. of Fruftvale 188-01 10 500 47.1 144.5 2,375 
Gwendolyn Street & Fairview Road 189-01 16 650 99,0 303.B 1,574 
Weldon Ave. & Cimarron Street 190-01 16 670 315.0 966.7 7,776 
102'NIO Panama Lane E/O Dennen St- 191-01 14 520 387.0 1,187.7 8,455 
900'N10 Gilmore on Sillect 192-01 30-16 720 0.7 2.1 2 
Fairview Rd., 990'W/O Union Ave. 193-01 16 770 519.0 1,592.8 7,356 
White Lane 195-01 16 760 30.0 92.1 543 
S/0 Meany Ave & E10 Coffee Rd. 196-01 12 546 43.7 134.1 1,792 
Krebs Road & Patton Way 197-01 16 716 341.0 1,046.5 4,906 
Pumpkin Center - Cerro Dr. N/O Taft Hvvy. 198-01 10 252 8.2 25.2 897 
Pumpking Center - E/O Cerro Dr. 0.0 

and S/0 Taft Hwy. 199-01 N/A # N/A # 1.9 5.8 347 
Pumpkin Center - N/0 Holladay Ave. O'D 

and W/O Hughes Lane 200-01 12 245 0.1 0.3 2 
6201 Rasmussen Street 201-01 16 720 205.0 629.1 5,003 
3608 Brisbane Ave. 202-01 16 292 325.0 997.4 6,459 
9616 Birch Creek Court-85 ft. E. of Calloway/N. of Norris 203-01 16 660 0.3 0.8 16 

19 
SUBTOTAL 19 21,157.6 64,930.3 

# Acquired Well - I.D. Size Not Available 

PURCHASED WATER - LEASED WELL 

3805 Fruitvale 	 Wyatt 36.6 112,3 

GRAND TOTAL 135 21,194.2 65,042.6 

1k. 



CALHORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY 

BAKZRSF[ED DISTIUCT 

STORAGE FACaXrIES - DECEMBER 31.2002 

SCHEDULE D - 2 

FILLED FROM 

LOCATION 	 DESIGNATION 	V*q-1AT SOURCE 

. 

TYPE 

CAPACITY 

(1000 gal) 

Owens St. nev Elaura Stu. 023-Rc3. 2 Owena Wells Steel 2,000 D 

Skytinc-River Blvd. near panorama Dr. Sta. 087-Tank I 	Skyline 100 D 

do. Sta. 087-Tank 2 250 D 

do. Sta~ 087-Tank 3 500 D 

do. Sta. 087-Tank 4 500 D lnacWe 

do. Sw 087-Tank 5 1,000 D 

do. Sta. 087-Tank 6 1,000 D 

do. Sta. 087-Tank 7 1,000 D 

Nk Vemon Ave. near Lindora St. Sta. 045-Tank I ML Vcfnm 500 D 

do. Sta. 045-Tank 2 1,000 D 

do. Sta. 045-Tank 3 1,000 D 

do. Sta. 045-Tank 4 2,000 D 

do. Sta. 045-Tank 5 450 D 

Primavera and College A:vcs~ Sta. 073-Tank I 	Prunavcm 100 D 

do. Sta- 073-Tank 2 160 D 

do. Sta. 073-Tank 3 250 D 

do. Sta. 073-Tank 4 230 D 

do. Sta. 073-Tank 5 250 D 

Monte Vista - Mt. Vernon Ave. new Cunha SUL 096-Tank 2 Monte VLOn 500 D 

do. Sta. 096-Tank 3 500 D 

do. SuL 096-Tank 4 500 D 

do. Sta. 096-Tank 5 500 D 

Westchester near Bush St. sta. on-Tank I 	Weatchcstcr Elevated Steel 500 D 

Edwards n= Shelley Lane Sta. 100-Tank I 	Hillcrest Steel 500 D 

do, 

do. 

Sta. 100-Tank 2 

Sta. 100-Tank 3 

500 D 

500 D 

do. Sta. 100-Tank 4 1,000 D 

do, Stu. 100-Tank 5 1,000 D 

University Ave. and Wenatchee Ave. Sta. 116-Tank I 	University 660 D 

do. Sw It 6-Tank 2 660 D 

do. Sta. 11 6-Tank 3 1,500 D 

do. Sw 11 6-Tank 4 800 D 

Pancrama-Crest Alley w/o Wenatchee Ave. Sta. 147-Tank 4 200 D 

University Ave. c/o Camden SL Sta. 148-Tank 1 400 D 

do, Sta~ 148-Tank 2 500 D 

Exterksion'of Columbus Ave. Sta. 176-Tank I 	Panorama 5,000 D 

do, Sta. 176-Tank 2 5,000 D 

Olive Ave. &to Planz Rd. Sta. 16 1 -Tank 1 22 D 

Sperry w/o Don St& 164-Tank 1 340 D 

Olive Dr. c/o Pryor Sta. 174-Tank 1 275 D 

Alloway Ln. w10 Oswell SL St& 155-Twik 1 500 D 

Between Aiken St. & Fruitvatc Ave. r1lo Mcany Ave. Sta. 188-Tank 1 350 D 

Between Aiken St. & Fruitvatc Ave. n10 Mcany Ave, Sta. t88-Tank 2 1,000 

S/E of Meany Ave. and Coffee Rd. Sta. 196-Tank 1 340 D 

Between Halladay Ave. and Taft Hwy. Sta. 200-Tank 1 100 D Inactive 

Snow Rd. w/o Fruitvalc Ave. Sta. 194-Tank 1 750 D 

Olcesc system Storup Sta. 205-Tank I Treated Swfwx Water Concrete Sao 

do. 

do. 

Sta. 207-Tank I 

Sta. 208-Tank I 

1~aw 

Water 

steel 350 

do. Sta. 209-Tank I Treated Surface Water Concrete 500 

do, 

do. 

Sta. 210-Tank I 

Sta. 213 Tank 1 

Steel 700 

35 

do, Sta. 213 Tank 2 130 

N/E Bakersfield Treatment Plant Sta. 216, Tank I Treated Surface Water Stccl 3,000 

DistrictTotal 42,622 



BAKERSFIELD 8 
2002 

e 

-a E 
00 

:2 

LD 
too 

el 22 2 IR41 ;-4 

D 

r) 

u 

C: cy v in 

12 

U. 

m ,0 w r- s~ 

ra 

C 

E 

Q! 

U. 

20 

LU _j C 

(A 

u 

Z c 

Z 	 cp 
& 

co 

s 

ZL 

e 
0 a 

X 

za 
a 
L) 

to 
0 
0 
0 

~2 

cm 

co 

C 

w 

eq 

(n 

0 

CD 

0 cc u Lc)) 
L) 

ci 
cc N M CM cn 

cm 
tn N IT N to 
N 

r- 
m c ci 

n 
z 

8 cm 

2 6 

B
.  F

*
cl

ag
em

  o
f  P

ip
e  

by
  I

nS
id

e  
D

ia
m

et
er

s  
In

  I
nc

he
s  

-  N
o t

 In
cl

ud
In

g  
Se

rv
ic

e  
P

ip
in

g  
-  (

C
on

cl
ud

ed
)
 

 

B
.  

Fo
ot

ag
es

.o
f P

ip
e  

by
  I

ns
id

e  
D

ia
m

et
er

s  
In

  h
ic

he
s
 -  N

ot
 Im

Iu
d i

n
g  

Se
rv

ic
e  

P
ip

in
g  

Cc 

E 

SO 



California Water Service Company 	Run Date: March 13,2003 

Supply And Distribution Mains 

December 31, 2002 

Department: 	BAKERSFEELD 

Asbestos 	Cast 
Pipe Size 	Cement 	Iron 

Concrete 
CylInde 

Copper 
Tubinq 

Steel 
Standard 

Steel 
Cement Urted 

Sted 
Other 

Ductile 
Iron 

Plastic 
pipe Total 

3/4" 950 103 130 0 1,183 

1"  5,850 480 531 0 6,861 

J,t- 114 

1- 1/2 2,441 
0 

11,988 1,380 489 
0 

16,298 

2" - 45,474 265 10,253 3,722 2,896 62,610 

2-~/8" 0 0 
:F- t/2 0 0 0 

3 " 3,077 17,923 919 6,387 1,209 29,515 
3-1/2" 0 0 0 0 
4"  111,030 .4.05,764 106 6,886 91,878 569 10,341 626,574 
4-112" 0 0 
5"  0 325 351 
5 -1/2" 0 
6"  860,269 244,437 201 11,405 67,021 59,565 104,964 1,347,862 
7' 0 0 0 

81, 836,020 145,607 3,973 7,782 44,550 78,686 211,216 1,327,834 

9"  0 0 0 

10"  61,755 20,216 381 4,087 21 5,395 91,855 

0 
10-3/4" 0 0 

12'.' 308,373 26,847 0 22,180 6,699 14,372 117,458 10,149 506,078 

12-3/4" 0 0 

14" 5,078 67 6,420 0 525 0 12,090 

is" 0 0 

16"  21,825 8,495 4,643 196 240 0 7,743 0 43,142 

17"  0 
18"  9,140 2,026 0 10,192 21,358 

19"  0 
20' 6,199 132 9,683 35 70 0 12 16,131 

21"  14,190 
26 14,216 

22"  

24" 9,293 0 9,293 

26"  0 0 

27"  
30" 

13,317 
6,531 

13,317 
6,531 

33" 0 
18,737 

36"  
37"  

18,737 
0 

42" 0 

Total 2,222,766 917,336 76,394 7,065 52,908 39,528 234,383 274,771 346,659 4,171,810 

A. 



Commercial (includinq domestic) 

Industrial 
Public authorities  
Irrigation  
Other (specify) 

Metered - Dec 31 
Current 
Year 

Flat Rate - Dec 31 _ 

Prior 
	

Current 

Year 
	

Year 
Prior 

classification 
	

Year 

Subtotal 
private fire connections 

Public fire hydrants 
Total 

-~4' 
k 

 

Size 

 

Meters Services 

=X000000000000M 

   

 

5/8 x 3/4 - in 
3/4 - in 

 

1 - ini -.- 
- in -.1 	't'~ -~-- - 

 

-!n  

in  
in  

other 

~ ~ I - 

Total 

BAKERSFIELD 9 2002 

SCHEDULE D-4 
Number of Active Service Connections 

SCHEDULE D-5 
Number ol Meters and Services on 

Pipe Systems at End of Year 
4 

SCHEDULE D-6 
Meter Testing Data 

A. Number of Meters Tested During Year"as Prescribed 

in Section Vi of General Order No. 103: 

1. New, after being received. 

2. Used, before repair 	 

3. Used,.after repair 	 

4. Found fast, requiring billing 

adjustment 	 

B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test 

1. Ten years or less 	 

2. More than 10. but less 

than 1.5 years 	 

3. More than 15 years 	 



SCHEDULE D-4 	Bakersfield 
Number of Active Service Connections 

Metered- Dec. 31 Flat Rate- Dec. 31 
Prior Current Prior Current 
Year Year Year Year 

Commercial (including domestic) 21300 22642 36351 35488 
Industrial 41 37 
Public Authorities 399 401 
Irrigation 
Other (specify) 53 64 

Sub-Total 21793 23144 36351 35488 
Private Fire Connections 651 659 
Public Fire Connections 5203 5261 

Totals 21793 23144 42205 -41408 



SCHEDULE D-6 
Meter Testing Data 

A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed 
in Section VI of General Order No. 103: 

1. New, after being received 
2. Used, before repair 	 0 
3. Used, after repair 	 209 
4. Found fast, requiring billing adjustment 

B. Number of Meters In Service Since Last Test 
1. Ten Years or Less 	 20,801  
2. More than 10, but less than 15 years 	3,961  
3. More than 15 years 	 3,463 

Wb 

BAKERSFIELD 
SCHEDULE D-5 

Number of Meters and Services 
on Pig)e Svsterns at End of Year 

Size Meters Services 
5/8 x 3/4 4n. 13137 

3/4 - in. 0 43482 
1 -in. 7569 17219 

1 1/4 - in. 0 212 
1 1/2 - in. 616 124 

2 - In. 1469 2715 
3 -In. 238 8 
4 - in. 104 406 
6 - in. 41 3" 
8 - in. 4 151 

10 - in. 0 28 
12 - in. 0 4 

Totals 23178 64693 

A 



Bakersfield 	 SCHEDULE D-7 
Water Delivered to Metered Customers by Months and Years in 100,000 CuFt (Unfts Chosen) 

Classification 

Of Service  

During Current Year 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Sub-total 

Commercial  640 637 - 	725 848 1028 1256 5134 

Industdal  1 1 1 2 2 

Public Authority 44 41, 80 121 179 206 671 

Irdgabon  
Other (specify)  4 3 5 7 — 7 11 37 - 

Total 689 682 811 978 1216 1475 5851 

Classification 

Of Service  

During Current Year 
Total 

Total 

Prior Yr Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec S u b-tota I 

Commercial  1506 1483 1374 1186 965 751 - 7265 12399 11632 

Industrial 3 7 3 2 2 1 18 27 23 

Public Authodty 272, 256 250~ 203 114 73_ 1168 1839 1705 

Irrigation  
Other (specify)  44 21 12 4 9 - 31 121 158 84 

Total 1825 1767 1639 1395 1090 856 8572 14423Q 13444 



END OF YEAR BALANCES IN SELECTED ACCOUNTS 
indicate the end of year balances shown in the distriers accounting records for the following accounts: 

131. Materials and supplies on hand (G) 686.44 
399,836.44 

100.3. Construction work in progress (G) 160,355.17 
35,847,747.16 

241. Advances for construction -18,363,020.09 
265. Contributions in aid of construction -8,064,918.37 

Name of District Manager 

Address 

(G) General Office Allocation 

SIGNATURE 

District Management 

Tim Treloar 

3725 So. "H" St., Bakersfield, CA 93304 Telephone 	661-396-2400 

This report sets forth book or allocated figures and other data pertaining to the 
district for the period from January 1, 2002 to December 31, 2002. 

Bakersfield 

Signature 

Controller 
Title 

1'11-12 17 2H3 
Date 



INDEX 
PAGE 

Acres Irrigated 	 9 
Advances for construction 	 10 
Balances in selected balance sheet accounts 	10 
Construction work in progress 	 10 
Contributions in aid of construction 	 10 
Depreciation and amortization reserves 	 2 
Materials and supplies on hand 	 10 
Meters and services on pipe system 	 9 
Operating expenses 	 4-6 
Operating revenues 	 2 
Population served 	 9 
Service connections, active 	 9 
Signature 	 10 
Source of supply and water developed 	 7- 
Storage facilities 	 7 
Taxes 	 6 
Transmission and distribution facilities 	 8 
Utility plant in service 	 1 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23

